

**CONTRACT NO. TH-231 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
VICINITY OF WILDWOOD DRIVE
TOWN OF HURLEY, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 - 3:00 PM

**BID TABULATION
BRINNIE AND LARIOS, P.C.**

				Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Kingston Equipment Rental 78 Stone Road West Hurley, NY 12491		Merritt Construction, Inc. 6 Staghorn Road Saugerties, NY 12477		Birdsall Excavation 15 Tower Lane Clarksville, NY 12041		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Eberhardt Excavation 72 Hillside Drive West Shokan, NY 12494	
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection Traffic	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Prep, Maintenance & Restoration	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 49,550.00	\$ 49,550.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	8	Each	Precast Concrete Catch Basins, Type A	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
4	135	LF	12" Dia. Solid HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 17,685.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00
5	420	LF	15" Dia. Solid HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 88.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00
6	275	LF	24" Dia. Solid HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 37,125.00
7	1	Lump Sum	Stone Lined Trench & Rip Rap Outfall	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,725.00	\$ 30,725.00	\$ 15,782.00	\$ 15,782.00
8	300	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00
9	15	Tons	Asphaltic Topcourse on Private Driveways	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 161.67	\$ 2,425.05
10	100	Tons	Full Width Asphalt Overlay on Town Roads (1 1/2" Top)	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00
					\$ 139,660.00		\$ 181,830.00		\$ 242,565.00		\$ 243,690.00		\$ 244,415.00		\$ 263,932.05
			Allowance		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 164,660.00		\$ 206,830.00		\$ 267,565.00		\$ 268,690.00		\$ 269,415.00		\$ 288,932.05

				Peter Luizzi & Bros. 857 1st Street Watervliet, NY 12189		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		The Hubbell Companies PO Box 664 Margaretville, NY 12455		Green Meadows Enterprises 1061 Plains Road Walkkill, NY 12589		T&A Construction, Inc. 910 West Dover Road Pawling, NY 12564	
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection Traffic	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,114.00	\$ 5,114.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Prep, Maintenance & Restoration	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 65,416.00	\$ 65,416.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	8	Each	Precast Concrete Catch Basins, Type A	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 49,120.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
4	135	LF	12" Dia. Solid HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00
5	420	LF	15" Dia. Solid HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 105.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 43,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 67,200.00
6	275	LF	24" Dia. Solid HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 140.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 56,375.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 46,750.00
7	1	Lump Sum	Stone Lined Trench & Rip Rap Outfall	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
8	300	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	15	Tons	Asphaltic Topcourse on Private Driveways	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	100	Tons	Roads (1 1/2" Top)	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
					\$ 268,850.00		\$ 269,825.00		\$ 273,875.00		\$ 328,625.00		\$ 417,200.00
			Allowance		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 293,850.00		\$ 294,825.00		\$ 298,875.00		\$ 353,625.00		\$ 442,200.00

ATTENDEES
Mike Shultis
Samara Genee
Mike Boms
Dennis Larios
Paul Larios